

Northern Local School District

Perry

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Fiscal Years Ended June 30, 2019, 2020 and 2021 Actual;
Forecasted Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2022 Through 2026

	Actual				Average Change	Forecasted				
	Fiscal Year 2019	Fiscal Year 2020	Fiscal Year 2021			Fiscal Year 2022	Fiscal Year 2023	Fiscal Year 2024	Fiscal Year 2025	Fiscal Year 2026
Revenues										
1.010 General Property Tax (Real Estate)	6,032,628	5,517,585	5,923,022	-0.6%	\$6,156,448	\$6,347,367	\$6,383,493	\$6,529,051	\$6,555,551	
1.020 Tangible Personal Property Tax	2,218,502	2,243,491	2,358,716	3.1%	2,468,245	\$2,494,849	\$2,521,452	\$2,541,389	\$2,551,358	
1.030 Income Tax										
1.035 Unrestricted State Grants-in-Aid	11,639,695	11,174,033	11,453,277	-0.8%	11,253,359	\$11,237,874	\$11,188,519	\$11,197,514	\$11,160,095	
1.040 Restricted State Grants-in-Aid	386,551	348,729	436,859	7.7%	835,304	\$848,624	\$895,701	\$887,514	\$936,637	
1.045 Restricted Federal Grants-in-Aid - SFSF										
1.050 Property Tax Allocation	877,526	882,384	918,392	2.3%	963,502	\$970,960	\$998,310	\$1,025,583	\$1,029,389	
1.060 All Other Revenues	1,779,901	1,777,917	1,956,567	5.0%	1,734,157	\$1,824,158	\$1,827,658	\$1,829,209	\$1,824,158	
1.070 Total Revenues	22,934,803	21,944,139	23,046,833	0.4%	23,411,015	23,723,832	23,815,133	24,010,260	24,057,188	
Other Financing Sources										
2.010 Proceeds from Sale of Notes	1,500,000	2,000,000	1,000,000	-8.3%						
2.020 State Emergency Loans and Advancements (Approved)										
2.040 Operating Transfers-In										
2.050 Advances-In										
2.060 All Other Financing Sources	110-	1,649	38,269	310.8%	38,719	38,719	38,719	38,719	38,719	
2.070 Total Other Financing Sources	1,499,890	2,001,649	1,038,269	-7.3%	38,719	38,719	38,719	38,719	38,719	
2.080 Total Revenues and Other Financing Sources	24,434,693	23,945,788	24,085,102	-0.7%	23,449,734	23,762,551	23,853,852	24,048,979	24,095,907	
Expenditures										
3.010 Personal Services	\$12,264,103	\$12,584,356	\$11,659,826	-2.4%	\$11,551,085	\$11,870,620	\$12,662,717	\$12,859,676	\$12,902,244	
3.020 Employees' Retirement/Insurance Benefits	\$6,086,658	\$6,657,347	\$6,326,797	2.2%	\$6,865,839	\$7,082,162	\$7,157,306	\$7,435,728	\$7,487,845	
3.030 Purchased Services	\$3,772,667	\$4,135,548	\$3,612,718	-1.5%	\$4,181,115	\$3,722,553	\$3,911,104	\$3,792,266	\$3,906,104	
3.040 Supplies and Materials	\$468,581	\$458,790	\$172,963	-32.2%	\$399,900	\$401,085	\$226,868	\$434,065	\$226,868	
3.050 Capital Outlay										
3.060 Intergovernmental										
Debt Service:										
4.010 Principal-All (Historical Only)										
4.020 Principal-Notes	\$1,500,000		\$2,000,000							
4.030 Principal-State Loans										
4.040 Principal-State Advancements										
4.050 Principal-HB 264 Loans										
4.055 Principal-Other										
4.060 Interest and Fiscal Charges	\$19,438		\$38,586							
4.300 Other Objects	\$318,894	\$398,906	\$341,964	5.4%	\$417,661	\$415,545	\$420,995	\$420,995	\$420,995	
4.500 Total Expenditures	24,430,341	24,234,947	24,152,854	-0.6%	23,415,600	23,491,965	24,378,990	24,942,730	24,944,056	
Other Financing Uses										
5.010 Operating Transfers-Out		\$450,000								
5.020 Advances-Out										
5.030 All Other Financing Uses										
5.040 Total Other Financing Uses		450,000								
5.050 Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses	24,430,341	24,684,947	24,152,854	-0.6%	23,415,600	23,491,965	24,378,990	24,942,730	24,944,056	
6.010 Excess of Revenues and Other Financing Sources over (under) Expenditures and Other Financing Uses	4,352	739,159-	67,752-	-8587.6%	34,134	270,586	525,138-	893,751-	848,149-	
7.010 Cash Balance July 1 - Excluding Proposed Renewal/Replacement and New Levies	896,366	900,718	161,559	-40.8%	93,807	127,941	398,527	126,611-	1,020,362-	
7.020 Cash Balance June 30	900,718	161,559	93,807	-62.0%	127,941	398,527	126,611-	1,020,362-	1,868,511-	
8.010 Estimated Encumbrances June 30										
Reservation of Fund Balance										
9.010 Textbooks and Instructional Materials										
9.020 Capital Improvements										
9.030 Budget Reserve										
9.040 DPIA										
9.045 Fiscal Stabilization										
9.050 Debt Service										
9.060 Property Tax Advances										
9.070 Bus Purchases										
9.080 Subtotal										
10.010 Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of Appropriations	900,718	161,559	93,807	-62.0%	127,941	398,527	126,611-	1,020,362-	1,868,511-	
Revenue from Replacement/Renewal Levies										
11.010 Income Tax - Renewal										
11.020 Property Tax - Renewal or Replacement										
11.300 Cumulative Balance of Replacement/Renewal Levies										
12.010 Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of Contracts, Salary Schedules and Other Obligations	900,718	161,559	93,807	-62.0%	127,941	398,527	126,611-	1,020,362-	1,868,511-	
Revenue from New Levies										
13.010 Income Tax - New										
13.020 Property Tax - New										
13.030 Cumulative Balance of New Levies										
14.010 Revenue from Future State Advancements										
15.010 Unreserved Fund Balance June 30	900,718	161,559	93,807	-62.0%	127,941	398,527	126,611-	1,020,362-	1,868,511-	
ADM Forecasts										
20.010 Kindergarten - October Count										
20.015 Grades 1-12 - October Count										
State Fiscal Stabilization Funds										
21.010 Personal Services SFSF										
21.020 Employees Retirement/Insurance Benefits SFSF										
21.030 Purchased Services SFSF										
21.040 Supplies and Materials SFSF										
21.050 Capital Outlay SFSF										
21.060 Total Expenditures - SFSF										

See accompanying summary of significant forecast assumptions and accounting policies
Includes: General fund, Emergency Levy fund, DPIA fund, Textbook fund and any portion of Debt Service fund related to General fund debt